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June 4, 2024 William Lesser 
Direct Phone  212-453-3808 

Direct Fax 646-588-1450 
wlesser@cozen.com VIA E-MAIL 

 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Mark A. Lazaroff , Esquire 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
2222 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com 
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company – Electric Div. 
Docket Nos. R-2024-3046931, et al.                                                                                     
Interrogatories of Electrify America, LLC, Set 1                                  

Dear Counsel: 

 Please see the attached set of Interrogatories of Electrify America, LLC, Set 1, in the above-
referenced matter. In accordance with the discovery modifications set forth in the May 22, 2024 
Prehearing Order issued in the above-referenced matter, Electrify America, LLC requests that PECO 
Energy Company – Electric Division provide verified answers to these interrogatories within ten (10) 
days of service.  Please provide such answers as they are completed, if applicable, rather than waiting 
until the responses to the full set are completed.   

We kindly ask you to direct any questions concerning this filing to me.  By this letter, copies of 
these interrogatories have been served upon all parties.  A certificate of service showing service of 
these interrogatories on all parties has been filed with Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania Public 
Utility Commission as required by 52 Pa. Code §5.341(b).  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

COZEN O'CONNOR 

 

 

By: William Lesser (PA I.D. No. 332951) 
Counsel for Electrify America, LLC 

WL 
 
Enclosures: 
 

mailto:wlesser@cozen.com
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cc:  PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 
Parties of Record  
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

 

v. 

 

PECO Energy Company – Electric Division 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

 

Docket Nos. R-2024-3046931, et al. 

   

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this 4th day of June 2024 served a true copy of the following 

Interrogatories of Electrify America, LLC, Set 1, on the parties, listed below in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

 

Via Email 

 

Erin L. Gannon, Esquire 

Barrett C. Sheridan 

Gina L. Miller, Esquire 

Jacob D. Guthrie, Esquire 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street 

Forum Place, 5th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

ocaELECpeco2024@paoca.org 

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire 

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 

400 North Street 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

carwright@pa.gov 

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 

Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

Forum Place 

555 Walnut Street, 1stFloor 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(717) 783-2525 

swebb@pa.gov 

sgray@pa.gov 

relyttle@pa.gov 

mailto:ocaELECpeco2024@paoca.org
mailto:carwright@pa.gov
mailto:swebb@pa.gov
mailto:sgray@pa.gov
mailto:relyttle@pa.gov
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Charles T. Joyce, Esquire 

Samuel E. Shopp, Esquire 

SPEAR WILDERMAN, P.C. 

230 South Broad Street 

Suite 1650 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 

ctjoyce@spearwilderman.com 

sshopp@spearwilderman.com 

Nicholas J. Enoch, Esquire 

LUBIN & ENOCH, P.C. 

349 North 4th Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85003 

nick@lubinandenoch.com 

 

Jonathan Nase, Esquire 

David P. Zambito, Esquire 

Cozen O'Connor 

17 North Second Street 

Suite 1410 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

jnase@cozen.com 

dzambito@cozen.com 

 

Alan Mccarthy 

705 E. Barnard St. 

West Chester, PA 19382 

alanmccarthy25@hotmail.com 

 

Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire 

Barry A. Naum, Esquire 

Steven W. Lee, Esquire 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire 

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire 

Caroline Choi, Esquire 

PECO Energy Company 

2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com 

jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com 

jennedy.johnson@exeloncorp.com 

caroline.choi@exeloncorp.com 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esquire 

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 

2222 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 

mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com 

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 

catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 

 

Charis Mincavage, Esquire 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 

Brigid Landy Khuri, Esquire 

Mcnees Wallace & Nurick 

100 Pine Street 

PO Box 1166 

Harrisburg, PA 17108 

Cmincavage@mwn.com 

abakare@mcneeslaw.com 

bkhuri@mcneeslaw.com 

 

Bernice I. Corman, Esquire 

Bicky Corman Law, PLLC 

1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20036 

bcorman@bickycormanlaw.com 

mailto:ctjoyce@spearwilderman.com
mailto:sshopp@spearwilderman.com
mailto:nick@lubinandenoch.com
mailto:jnase@cozen.com
mailto:dzambito@cozen.com
mailto:alanmccarthy25@hotmail.com
mailto:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:bnaum@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:slee@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com
mailto:jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
mailto:jennedy.johnson@exeloncorp.com
mailto:caroline.choi@exeloncorp.com
mailto:ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mailto:mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
mailto:brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mailto:catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mailto:Cmincavage@mwn.com
mailto:abakare@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:bkhuri@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:bcorman@bickycormanlaw.com
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Laura Antinucci, Deputy City Solicitor 

James Kellett, Divisional Deputy City 

Solicitor 

Philadelphia Law Department 

1515 Arch Street, 16th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 

Laura.Antinucci@phila.gov 

James.Kellett@phila.gov 

Baird Brown 

eco(n)law, LLC 

230 S Broad St 17th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 

baird@eco-n-law.net 

 

Kenneth R. Stark, Esq. 

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 

100 Pine Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

kstark@mcneeslaw.com 

 

Charlotte E. Edelstein, Esquire 

Joline R. Price, Esquire 

Vikram A. Patel, Esquire 

Robert W. Ballenger, Esquire 

Community Legal Services, Inc. 

1424 Chestnut Street 

cedelstein@clsphila.org 

jprice@clsphila.org 

vpatel@clsphila.org 

rballenger@clsphila.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 4, 2024 

Lindsey Stegall 

Katelyn Lee 

EVgo Services, LLC 

11835 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 900E 

Los Angeles, CA 90064 

Lindsey.Stegall@evgo.com 

Katelyn.Lee@evgo.com 

Alan Michael Seltzer 

John F. Povilaitis 

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 

409 N. Second Street, Suite 500 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 

alan.seltzer@bipc.com 

john.povilaitis@bipc.com 

 

 

Robert J. Weishaar, Jr., Esq. 

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 

1200 G. Street NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 2000-6705 

bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com 

 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 

Hawke McKeon and Sniscak, LLP 

100 North Tenth Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

tsstewart@hmslegal.com 

 

Phillip Demanchick, Jr., Esquire  

Hawk McKeon &Sniscak LLP  

100 North Tenth Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

pddemanchick@hmslega.com  

 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________ 

William Lesser (PA I.D. No. 32951) 

Counsel for Electrify America, LLC 
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